performance of the MCIP Project for at least three (3) years and shall submit a

copy to the District upon reasonable request.

Article 4. Project Costs and Funding

4.1. District Funds. The District agrees to pay the Member Community an amount

not to exceed Seven Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-

Four and 63/100 Dollars ($729,284.63) (the “District Funds”) on a direct

disbursement basis, in accordance with the terms of this Article and Article 6.

The anticipated disbursement amount for calendar year 2025 is $729,284.63.

Yearly anticipated disbursement amounts may only be altered in writing at the